MODEL: 43AL1-B
43AL1-B SPECIFICATIONS ES-9426 Rev.5   Page 1/4
Digital Panel Meters 43 Series
LOOP POWERED DIGITAL METER
(explosion-proof; outdoor enclosure; process meter)
Functions & Features
• Loop powered -1999 to 9999 compact digital meter
• No external power source needed
• Optional stainless steel enclosure
MODEL:43AL1–B–[1][2][3][4][5]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 43AL1–B-[1][2][3][4][5]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [5].
  (e.g. 43AL1-B-0001/S/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /SET)
[1] SAFETY APPROVAL
0: None
3: FM explosion-proof
8: TIIS flameproof (CE not available)
Confirm selectable combinations of approval and wiring
conduit types in the table.
[2] TERMINAL BLOCK
0: None (Connection to the rear of digital  meter module)
(TIIS approval not selectable)
T: Incorporated
[3] WIRING CONDUIT
0: G 1/2
1: 1/2 NPT
2: M20 × 1.5
3: PG 13.5
Confirm selectable combinations of approval and wiring
conduit types in the table.
[4] MOUNTING BRACKET
0: Without
1: With
[5] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Enclosure Materials
Blank: Diecast aluminium enclosure
/S: Stainless steel enclosure
(TIIS flameproof approval not selectable)
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
■ SELECTABLE WIRING CONDUITS  SPECIFIC TO EACH APPROVAL
‘N’ marked combinations are not selectable.
APPROVAL
0 3 8
WIRING CONDUIT
0 Y N Y
1 Y Y N
2 Y N N
3 Y N N
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
 (No. ESU-9426)
RELATED PRODUCTS
• Cable gland (model: BX-E-EXP)
• Stopping plug (model: BX-E-SBP)
PACKAGE INCLUDES...
• Cable gland: Two provided for TIIS flameproof type
  Model No.: BX-E-EXP
  Cable entries: Elastomeric sealing rings
  Wiring conduit size: G 1/2
  Material: Chrome-plated brass (entry)
  CR (sealing ring)
  Applicable wire size: 8 - 12 dia.
• Stopping plug: One provided for TIIS flameproof type
  Model No.: BX-E-SBP
  Wiring conduit size: G 1/2
  Material: Diecast aluminium (plug)
  NBR (O-ring)
• Mounting screws
    Bolt (M8 x 15): 4 pcs.
    Spring washer for M8: 4 pcs.
    Material: Stainless steel 304
• Mounting bracket assembly (option)
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: 43AL1-B